0] =FEK

CONSTRUCTION
“‘Eﬁ%:"-'%‘
Q)
2y LEE _

Machine head

F—FI TREFDEE

Table & stand “k 5 - Prneumatic control unit
#l4maz
Control box

E IE-SBAREE) I - K ABRHFOTESFREILS N,

E2 FigNo. DHBELTVWEGWBREREETHRTIZLETEE A, SetCTERBVELET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied with the
whole companent.

L PLK-B3040




AR (1) .
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

18 19 20 2




AEER (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. B&a3—F ol B Ll
Mo. Paris.MNo. g om gscnphion mi.
Aeq.
1 MB 30A0 830 EE .. .... Face plaie... 1
2 MO 1010 080 LK .. . Rubber Il.lg 1
3 M9 1113 002 FER L Ly t-u‘ms: T Scraw " :40]:-{15 3
4 MA 30A0 584 iﬁm{-.......... i SN |y 1 | !akaq.upcm-ar i
5 M9 1109 004 Eg{ﬂ'j?f#/ L :403:{9 - Screw "/ [40)X 9 ... 10
B MAJ0AD 434 I F U4 1T T [ ] e R S et e 1
7 M3 1054 008 SW-PWH73 71 F~%oMaXE. M- oo T e R AR 5
B MF 38A1 180 F3FEM .. . Thraad guide .......... 1
9 M3 1110 002 T3 D s “." {40}}(3 .............. Scraw "W H0X B 4
10 MA 30AE 339 Hii— . T e L A ) 2
11 M3 0105 021 ;xﬁf\.ﬁ'f!l-i'- LM10 K35 ' ﬂoIleKﬂ-E ........... ]
12 M2 1003 053 JiGES Sy | n e e i Spnngwashar‘lo ..... a
13 M9 1012 050 B ... o [l . Washer 10 . e I et a
14 MG 23C0 333 S@E e e Bewval gear .. e L e 1
15 M3 1606 001 IEAZY g 1!4{41:;5-:6 i Scraw 1#4:-:&})(5 v 2
16 MA 30A0 833 AFJl .. i R Bushing ... e SRR L e e 1
17 MO 1224 001 AR e ME KB GO WS PO i ovcssaveisomisveist s 1
18 MA 3080 572 W ABITF Lo s s Spring ... A Y 1
19 MA 30A0 530 EX{Té .. . Shatt ....... 1
20 MA 35A0 s82 =V e b ey et - ] [ 1
21 M9 1502 002 EF .. JORL =L | g - Scraw *!fﬂtza]xm. ..... 2
22 MM BOAD 180 #EA ... R R e Thraad guide .......... e 1
23 MA J0AZ BB T IH 4 ks et Brachel . .. G s 2
24 MA 30A1 921 UZFTF Ty SR e S Linear BUShING .eesms s soisesae ]
35 MA J0Ad TEO S 4 T RBILA e e s Shafthalder ... ini—— 4
28 M9 5004 020 uﬂ.ﬁ.ﬁ.lki‘-?—.f M B s s SrAW M X B s sz 8
27 MA 30A1 434 ITF L5 | A N T e Air cylinder __ 2
28 MO 40A1 497 AE-—FI H:I 7 e Speed COPMTCIIEE vvvremereseeemee e 4
20 MO G002 07 EFFs VT o k., MEX12 .. CBBEME T s A
30 MA 30AD TBS TO-=F+ »F i3 -r b v FlDANNG JOIME «.ovvciciimimsni s e 2
41 MA 30AD 798 FO=F+1 LFHI . ., Floling BOBS ......ovevrermareecisssisnms casmssannss 2
32 MO 5004 07 7T e k. B [=1a 13 TRt 1 O — 16
33 MA 30A2 257 AIE . Prassar plale .....coveccercoesee e it 1
34 M9 5031 021 nﬁﬂﬁ‘ﬁf? .JFJ'.I'L- l'- ME K 12 o o ] T Lo e S SO SN S 24
35 MQ 50A0 181 REP .. AR e ThreRd QUIDE ..eeerreeenscccmce cemctissmsamnnns 1
36 M9 0908 002 v SCrEw ¥ {M}K45 S e 1
a7 MS 06A3 Bl ; Muun!lng PN s i oAb ok an i amian 1
38 MG 4340 181 BEM o s 1T =TT T — 1
39 M9 0450 050 . Washer 4 .ceiininens 2
40 M9 0401 053 e Spring washer 4., 2
41 M9 4009 021 . BoltMaXs . 2
901 MG 23C1 210 " Sub thread tension reguialar assy 1
42 MO 1803 046 v THUMb nUE .. i 2
43 MG 23C0 245 " Thread tensian 5|:n'mg ..... 1
44 MG 43A1 181 ., Thead guide ... s e 1
45 MG 23C0 555 Thraad Iensmn dh;c ...... 2
46 MG 23C0 553 Thread wension $tUd s eeseremeeaee- 1
902 MG 23C0 210 Thread tension mgulatnr ass:f ...... 1
47 MG 2361 857 S Thraad tension spring .. o 1
48 MG 23C0 556 Thread tension releasng R 1
49 M2 5011 050 . Tensian washer .. 1
50 MG 23C1 385 v ThP@AA taRSION AISC oooiiicirinansmerriannen 1
51 MG 23C2 555 BATM ..o (1) s .. Thread tensiocn disc .. 1
52 MG 23C4 740 Tzl b e . Falt... 1
53 MG 2301 553 i Thread tension stud .. 1
54 MG 23C0 750 . Thread tension a.dwstmg busrrlng ......... 1
55 MG 23C0 187 . Thread take-up SPRNG oo 1
56 MG 23C0 557 # .z:I-fJHf#- .. ‘Cail spring.. 1
57 MG 23C1 750 7o iz v . Thread tension regulal.ur bushlng ......... 1
58 MS 0208 080 MIILAE L J . Releasing pin .. e 1
50 MO 1508 001 AERMEARI L. 5 {EB}XE .............. Screw 'S/ [EEH}{ B 1
B0 MG 2300 2168 LEREPY oo s ens Ugpper thread gulda 1
61 MB 30A0 333 e R e R COVEF wurarnseseens el R ; 1
G2 M8 1054 004 Sva'.'.'ﬁ:"vv-r FAELMANE " Serew M4 XB..... 2
63 MA 30AZ 454 $'I~FFI.;H Hﬁ i e Cvesadaes GURIE SHH o cerrerrerrrrsmsessesranemssmuanmanans 4
64 MB 3045 601 MR{tiH.. o Mauning plabe s 1
65 M9 1106 003 AF3Y . ...".f“[-d-ﬂjx 20 s SCrEW AT 20 e e 2
66 MB 30AD 160 FA H—F . Eyeguard ... ... i
g i 0 8 r e G L S e —— AUEAPIBT .o.rsesarmrmmsemmncammmamesemsme s rrrmnamens 1
68 M2 0BOS 002 F3i A2 E ; scmw“,{d‘t}xa 2
69 MS 01A1 739 E I . Hinge .. L S R 1
70 M9 0804 002 F3L O o - S —— Scraw‘.f {M?XBE e 2

PLK-B3040




B FEEFR I .
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)




AEREFE (D)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

Fig.
MNa.

Fad—-F
Parts, Mo

=

=]
-7 ]

=

Cascription

mEEN
AmL
Rag.

BERLERKBLER SESTUEREBISE PN FOANND

MGEZ3IC0 183
Ma 30ET 191
MA 2041 950
M9 1057 020
M3 4010 017
MA 3040 600
M3 4002 017
MaA 30AZ 603
M9 1085 020

M9 1005 087
MS 1441 454
Ma 3040 350
MS 1004 067
MS 1440 572
MA 2040 194
MS 0340 417
MaA 30ED 730
MA 30AZ 530
MES 14E0 130
M3 16802 046

MM11A0 702
MM TTAD 245
MF 1040 555
MS 1440 553
MS 1441 180
MG T5A1 476
MS 06A0 473
M3 1207 002
MAA 3040 474

-
o I,

B U, U

=2 e ol -
\-‘{I}}
Et_\ *-J.-z.z;“_

A+
I
B
*

L
Ed

e
=

SEBEGURCHS W

b
i

HENSBRSH

LR

i

&1

w

e B AN AN

v
L]

v

TEHEL B

Byl 3INBEME

waiak El::lhhln--
= Shaft -
- Lavar -

Scraw MEXII

- Boilt M4x25 -
P T’uﬂ‘ COMEI "t errerrsresenannrans
B - L NV P

AERLEERAN = [#-Tsl o= | CECEE TR e R R E C i
o Beraw MA3Xd v e

ramvnrn mqpper NN R IEIEEREEAERTEREETFATIEEEErEsaEs pey
bl s Carn P e L e e

‘-'uhﬂai
-~ Tire -
25 El-uahing aaw
o Shaft - rean PR
Sub mmad tnnslnn rag uia.m a:w.------

s
’ha{ﬂﬂ]l -
(

Hallcal aprfng

Thumb nut---

-eee Cgllar o AL
++ Slide plata {[an]
= S-t.raw-‘ﬁg['zsj}-:g

LT Spnng guida B R P e T P
Teams Thrﬂ,ad mﬂlm spdng ErrEsERE ey rm e
=== Thraad tengion digg.-----
 Thread tension stud-rcrwswses
waase THraad gu[ﬂa TEaRERE R s EER R ER R ane

Slida p[ata (right} EEEnrEaEE ERERTEATrasead

e e —— [T R N S —

— Y AT b et et [

PLK-B3040




R\ A
SEWING MECHANISM

137138139 140 141 (135) 142 143 144

“21{31\ & 1? 134 751 Ii*IIIL \H",I \ \\ \\x \’l\\(

PLEE D

(904)-

120 ———L 1M Nz 147 146 145

119

118
n7 : 'i\
118 I 115 114

182 181 180 183 179 178 177 176 7 \I\EE 166

184 i
{8051




[4] #E B8
SEWING MECHANISM

— R EEMES
= T j
ng ng;:ﬁmb 8 & B Daescription Amt
Req.
111 MG 2300 BE2 T T 7 HT F oeeenssesssssssinneennns:. We@dle bar connecting link gun:le 1
112 MO 1110 002 3L i, o Soraw 'V (40)X 8 2
113 MG 23C0 325 A% . ... Meedla bar :unne:ung Block .. 1
114 MO 1515 002 AF2 L . .. Seraw "%_[28)X 10 . 1
115 Ma 1050 020 AARFEA %Y o SCrawMA XS .. 1
118 MG 23C0 128 . Maadle DD X 1825 . 1
118 MA 30A0 560 v MEEAIE DAM i 1
119 MA 3041 180 . Thread guide ......c.sees i reecens 1
120 MA 30AD 564 e Meedle bar bushing {lower) ... 1
121 M3 1108 001 cne SCTEW W LAOIIC A i s ]
04 MG 23E0 582 . Thread take -up lavar {assyr } ,,,,,, 1
122 MG 23C0 8485 ... Meadle bar holder .. e 1
123 MO 1251 002 F3T ... . Sorew ¥, (32)X 12 ... I 1
124 MG 23C0 661 ... MNeedle bar connecting ink ......c..o........ 1
125 M3 1181 003 . Screw ' (40)X 13,5 {Isﬂ’]-... 1
126 MG 23C0 585 . Thread take-up lever crank .. 1
127 Ma 0801 002 Scraw Y¥,(52)% 6 oo 1
128 MG 2300 587 ... Thraad taka -LUp Im-'a-r hmga pm 1
128 MG 23E1 582 ... Thread take-up lever . 1
130 M2 1517 oM o Scraw " (28I K 18 e 1
131 MG 23C1 883 51-#!.* ?II-« ... Meedle bar bushlng {l.lpp-et 1
132 MG 2305 740 Tzl b . . ... 1
133 MG 23C0 383 757 . Cranh‘. ......... 1
134 MO 1802 006 #HEF+i. ... Scraw ¥ (281X 14 . 1
135 MP 00BO 740 Tz ik ... . Fakt... 2
136 MG 23C0 232 e AR ﬂhﬂﬂ bu5hlng {Ialt,‘r 1
137 MA 20A0 230 ... Armshaft . 1
138 MA 30AD G382 i P DB i e e A e A P 1
139 M9 1080 020 % . Secraw M4 X 5., 2
140 MG 23C0 331 = . Baevel gear lnrarm sha!t ...... 1
141 M3 1602 002 = P T b o R 2
142 MG 23C0 233 we AT shaft hushung [nghl] 1
143 MA 3041 352 ... Collar ., 1
144 MS 1506 001 e SCTEW ... e 2
143 M9 2001 001 . Screw 5.f EEE}KE ...... 1
146 M3 1210 002 Serew ¥, {zapx 10 oo 1
147 M2 0511 063 Thread Iah&up lever cran!c 5-et plrt ....... 1
150 MS 0BAD 229 . Rotating hool positicner ... oS 1
151 M8 1203 002 Soraw ¥ _(2B)E 18 1
152 MS DBE1 120 . Hotating hook assy. .... 1
2 it Fpa oK MM asissmssensssnaneasssnnsanss s {1}
7y B L e P RN RSt [ [T Tl g0 [ b A (1)
153 M35 Q6A0Q 192 Plate spring ....... 1
154 MG 23C0 123 FE Y e R = [ 1o 1) [EREARS 1
1556 MG 23C0 451 ... Hoaok shaft bushing (left) ..o 1
156 MG 23C6 740 T S e T S 2
157 MG 23C0 450 ... Hook s-haf't i 1
158 MG 23C0 453 ... Hogk shaft bushmg [muddla].. _____ 1
158 MG 23C1 352 ... Callar .. R preia e e SR 1
160 M2 1602 002 o SCraw ‘|" i-iﬂ}:'{‘& 2
161 MG 23C0 452 . Hook shaft buﬁhmg {rlght] 1
162 MA 30A1 722 F&EE . ... Gear... L 1
163 M5 6003 020 *AF{FHL - | Screw M6 X 6... P L 2
1684 M3 1513 001 EART ... Set scraw 'S (ES]X Ii 3
165 MA 30AZ2 722 FHE .. . Spur gear .. L, 1
L ¥ R B vl i e e S Bushing... 1
167 M3 BOO1 020 SARFEL XS .. . Screw M8 X 12, 2
168 M9 6063 021 SAEFFHEIL B e i Bolt M X 14, 3
169 M3 0624 053 JEZEER . Spring washer §.. A
170 M3 0624 050 I HfESE. S 11 g L L LR S 0 3
171 MA 30A3 454 PR ..o . Middle shaft ... 1
172 MA 30A0 456 1=+ FERT . Unit bearing ... 2
173 MA 30A2 TET BIHACLRE e, COgPUHBY ...c....oesmereeimiens 1
174 M3 1650 020 AMAfflAf S T o] O — LIEIOR V1T T— 2
05 MG 23E0 616 =HI ... oo [BH) ... - e Hook positioner assy. oo 1
175 M2 2051 003 AER L, il [E*i]KZE,... vnse DETEW S LAV 1
176 M3 110B 002 F3 i it T e e WO T 1
177 MG 2380 192 /45 . Spring ... 1
178 MG 23C0 781 =Sz & Houkpusmunarbraﬂtel ..... 1
178 MG 23C0 257 =R/IE . Hook posifiener crank .. 1
180 M3 0709 063 EEftE ... Setpin i 1
181 MG 23C0 258 ﬂ:ﬁa’f:ﬁ Heok positione Spring ... 1
182 M9 0204 D03 A FEZ Y .. Scraw ¥ [40)X 6 1
183 M8 0402 0B3 FHi-A l"_“'lf . SELPIN e o 1
184 MG 23E0 258 WIHE/E L. Hook positianer spring 8ssy. ... 1

PLK-B3040




& AR .
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

223 224 225226 210




i A8
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

FRER
I:E_‘ %f;:_ Hn.]‘ 2 @ & Descrption ::‘n‘;'_
508 MSOGEDIE0 £ B E T R (e Prassar foct lifing rock shaft crank assy.- 1
201 MIMDI 081 F = JT B L I Mg Tapar pin ¢ 42XV 5p:-- 1
202 MS 06AD 276 X y B O (EBETE) raitac foct i Kook ahalt oreak Clafd s 1
203 M9 1506 001 1B A 1 |5f“{23]:;<5 ............ Scraw '5/ai{28) KE o reeranrrsaramanin e 3.
204 MSO06M04E0 E B E T M s Prassar foot fiiting mch: :naft ------------- 1
205 M9 0801 06D & . ¢g 53}(}5 .............. Sat pin $9. 5325 e 1
206 M3 1502 002 ¥ * FOa(28) K12 Scraw '5/g(28) X12 sovemaes 2
07 MancI Iy = ] " {J;'F:E}mmmm----- Prasaer oot ||nfrqm:k.mm{ﬂgﬂu ------ 1
208 M3 1108 002 - S V(40 KT e Sgraw el d0) x;r .......................... 1
28 MEZBENI T T - ':I | = F.' R R R A cwammg rod -+ sEretimrsmsmase s iRiaEL 1
210 ME23COT7E0 W i " - -+ Faad lifting acaanirlc- 1
211 M3 SIS 002 F * ) - Scraw '¥/e(28) X10--- 2
212 MQI0BOZES H= Y OB A = N - - Aock shaft hl.lllr'lli'lg ___________ 2
213 MECOTEE N~ L v T g Ball crank ------ sssssssiamsaLsssEEEELEERRS 1
214 M3 Cﬁﬁﬂ 352 # _:f - seee (SAllQF srrsr s s s s s s s 1
25 Maﬂmﬁ 'E '& 'ﬁ e eu b prm up wghar........-"-.“-..-"-.----------... 1
216 M3 1512 002 F =3 -3 ‘5.-"54.(23}}(12 + Soraw ’5,-’5..(23}}(12 sasasssene 2
27 MS06A0 228 B & - gtopper bracket -- PP 1
218 MBIZIAOIE F * ¥ B ff ‘IIsEEE}XH 5 « Hingad scraw 3!!:{23).‘:(1 -'-L ------------- 1
219 MG23C1157 ® A #  {i8) vove Ui PN reensssssn s 1
20 MBS 0E FE 2 ¥ OB f !;ﬁ{ggjx;r seesnnncns Hinged scraw ".-"12(23]‘5":? .................. 1
221 MGBG‘ q u b "? snamaansaan Cmn!cﬂng an SAESEE SLEELEAIEIRE RIS 1
272 MFA0AD 259 W UL M 7 % s Godl spring - e e R e 1
223 M3 1110 002 F * ] ".l"n{-iﬂ:IXE - Seraw II;“.[.qu]xg ........................... 2
224 MG3CO2% A T B OH & -+ Presaar ragulahng bra-ch:at -
225 MS 2402 M5 F e k ’.l"sl.'EE])(E = Mut 3/a(28) x5 - sriarantasasssiannes 1
26 MO24D1 035 B B O+ 9+ b ’fu{ZEJ}{EU -« Thumb scraw 3.#':(23,] HSD 1
230 M 1M3I 0 F * c; l1l,fﬂ|l’4|:|}}<]5.-..m.". [T PRPLL N 1) Vg |- SO 1
231 MA 3|}NJ ﬁ FF ﬂ = FRAELEHE BT - Pressar fogt- - = i ‘I
232 M9 1106 M5 O o k 11.-"5..{41]]Im ----- MUt T/ (A0) rrrrermrremnsasemssansnsisnss 2
233 MANAD G2 | I # srarnsnnas s seesnassresasss PPASHAL DAL -oeererrrnmneres oo 1
B“ MG Z23C0 4?‘5 W I H i l&‘ [T FI'ESﬁﬂ‘I‘ Bar llﬂj-l-q tmcuet ssaaasnn 1
a5 MBI 0I5 F X ¥ OB Of ’fli{E}'KE ------------- Hinged screw 31a{32) KE---mweeerermaees 1
236 M9 1208 002 * I (M) 15 < Boraw Waa(28) MG et 2
27 M8 10002 FE + + 3;1‘(23}x1g............. Scraw 3G 20 M0 e e rerenessnsisnninnan 1
238 MO 1171 001 Lk X - T W (d0) K10 erwennrnes Sepaw 11/50{40) 310 ese casnnnannanininamianas 1
39 MEZCOXes & o ! - S . Prasser bar holder = -reerressmrmsriciamina. 1
240 MB 30A0 253 | b, Y F o oceeseneninien PragSar SPAMG o s 1
241 M9 4001 045 o o b Sfa{2B) o eremsarnsnnsn Nt Sfa{2B) rrevsresnarsenassensesnsssrnsssnsnsos 1
242 MO 4003095 B I W B i 5!;{23)}(49 ssmmsnsaress TRUMEY SOTEW: =+=ecorsrsan ssnetascsnssnsans irts 1
243 MGEZECOTE @ 1 & eraverscacis PPASSAE BAr SHlEF <-coooeeseomesrannens 1
244 M9 1128 02 E 3 ¥ ”.-'n{dﬂ}l}(ﬂﬂ"---"-" Scraw ”.-'raul{ﬂﬂ}‘KE 2
245 M9 Q304 0680 & PR ) L Ree—— T L T a
246 MGZHECIZE H I 8 4 F EE P «ooosvsrsmsmrsrrsvannen Pragsar bar hg!dﬂr gl.lldﬂ .................. 1
247 MIINME002 A 0 F  oF L Vfaa(40) K8 weeoeeeeee Sorew s 40) 8 - wereraveenarases 1
248 MSOEED 720 B fE B cornmeccscciansisiaasies pressar bar lifing plata----- 1
249 M9 0519 5 £ ¥ W - = Pin for liting laver === 1
50 M9 1AM0 02 FE x Z 3g{28) K10 Soraw 31628 ) 310 serrer e rnes 1
251 MAWNADTSE E ¥ F F L M= ssss LIMONG [BVEE -+reremrrssss sssmnsnissomsnncssssinns 1
252 MAI0AZ4 T F L U L oA .  Alr eylindar- e s 1
253 M9 BOOSO0I7T BEF F 4 Yok A oy e e S S S P 2
256 MS0BAD 454 B fit - srannns Hlnggq;l aﬂaﬂ e T e Py 1
257 MFI0AZ 245 H it i F e Sodng e 1
258 MO 0802 03 - F3 L Wa(40) 12 -« Hinged scraw 1;,,,(44]}};12 L mmrroarae 1
50 MSOBADZY) E £ I b A ceemmsiscssccessss Thaad tansion raleasing laver---- s 1
280 m91102033 3 ¥ 1/u(40)XIR 5 Special scraw‘Ua.;{-iD]IXZLE-h--------- 1
261 MAIDADAZ T U o 3 = F L e Ciopnector - 2
282 MB S50A0 828 7 ¢ - H — #H — F Fmgperguard 1

g PLK-B3040




B TRV s#E

LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

(300 am

10




6] T8
LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

=2 N
Fig. md—F AmL
M. Parts. Mo, g8 a £ Description Roq.
28] MB 30ED47Z A ~ 1 ) T Slide plate [cantar) - -esrmmeass 1
M2 MS06AD 1 it B b3 B Meadla plate (laft) - . 1
283 M9 0605 010 I 3 G Ym(56) K28 wweereeees Scrow 3/12(56) K2 8 = sesersessesssammasas 4
284 MSOEAD B4 A b = :J- B srermsamsasssiissessiannanas T ==t vmemasmsabesanosis s ianassasnisannsnnnsns 1
ZB5 MO 0232 060 & PR 1 | (- Pin 2] 1.Geermemmmnin s 1
286 MO 0420 063 E o =veeeee Epcantric p'ln e 1
287 M9 1110 002 = = “fh{'m.'r)'iﬂ - Screw |F;H(qg]><3 R
88 MSO6AD307 A4 A # I ceesess Knlfa fitting nrau:kat seassnsanins
289 M9 0903 002 3 S 9/aa{d0)XE. 5 oo SCrOW {40 X6, § wversvicsssirsiens 2
20 Mo 0304 053 % * B £ denine s Spring wa.ahar# 5
231 M3 0451 050 b & iSRS e e e LR S
2% MATOADEM B ®E O£ x e e e 1
293 M3 1503 052 4 L3 s ® Adusting apaﬂﬂrmlﬁt ...................... 1
MI1504 052 TR B E & « Ad]usting spa.carlliﬁt--- 1
234 MS(O6BOER ¥ B £ R = Movable Knifg: e |
95 MSOEADISS ¥ 8 4 T E A Movable knife guide brm:t-cat - 1
2% M8 0905 002 # * ¥ . Screw 5{.4{;1,0-}}(&5 T |
297 MS 06A0 602 H H F ereesssrmesen Brackats - 1
298 M9 0508 050 &= R (TP RT T Washer5 - 2
299 M9 1203 002 F 2 Z 3/1g(28) K15 wrrrrs Sorow H16(28)X15 2
907 MB 30A0434 T F L U L A sesisnesneanans Al cylinders i i
300 MAZ0ALI 422 I M K L S 7 L eeecessescssssessen Gonnactor - T s 2
1 M9 1602 D02 E E3 2 EA{A0) MG seernernnrnsas gﬂfawu‘,:m}xg 2
302 M2 I 002 FE * - IRV} g [ EETRErRtees Sd:l'uwnfufqﬂ]}':'lﬂ .......................... 1
303 M9 Uﬁlﬂ 050 E ﬁ B rataciasrsiasnsrrsneaimans Washar s -- e i i i o e e 1
818 MSOBEDZ £ 2 BB L /1= [#)-~smmrsseseeinsss Kiiifo driving ovar aasy.sommmsmmsios 1|
4 MSOBAD3IH £ X B B L Ji= cosssecinsicinnac KNife driving [@Var-reessss s s 1
05 M9 033 sd e AN ccenrannanienis Pl ot 330 G creennenininnsnsninisasitnsn unsnnaan |
306 MS 06A0 530 EF f+ | © R 2 Syasia x q

smsss Hing’d pinu..u.; B AALEAEABAEENLAARANIARLEER N

1 PLK-B3040




(@ SPEhmEmia .
DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM

340 341(333),0337) 342 343 344

L)

[333];: 337)

Ql ’T' = 3 1.
(333) {33534{33%? H‘ LA

"ﬂ#fftjjﬁ - 346 - 347
348 - (336) + (337)
Yy

-

N "&\349;350-351-352
\

156 (333)-(337)

-
(334)
386 365 .(357) i -
358
{343):(350)
(351) r(352) %, (348) (336} (337) (241)
)

(334} (3330.(337) (340}

363 360 + 361+ 362
- :
(395).(346)(347) adl

365 «(357) (333)-(337)




BREN = EHEE

DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. BE3d-—F
Na. Parts, No.

g &

a Dascription

331 MA 30AZ2 384
332 MO 5004 020
333 MY 101 021
334 MA 30AT 458
335 MA I0AD 428
336 M9 1013 050
337 M9 1014 050
338 M9 5003 O
339 MA 30A1 230

340 MA 30A] BE2
41 M9 1651 020
342 MA J0AZ 455
343 MA 30AT 338
344 M8 6004 031
345 M9 8081 021
e M3 300 050
347 M8 1013 053
348 M9 0104 021
349 MA 30A2 682

B0 MA 30A3 455
351 M9 0332 055
182 MA I0AZ 352
383 MaA 30AS 7RO
354 MaA 30A3 523
355 MA 30A5 582
356  MA 3040 777
357 M9 1650 020
358 MA 30A3 sB2

360 M9 0108 021
351 M9 T002 053
362 M9 3011 080
353 MA J0AD 450
384 MA 3BAS TED
365 MA 30ad 6B2
366 MA 30Ad4 523
357 MA 30AT 743

\1
PN
P S
e Fau 'V

g

#ig¥

Sl 2k
p. ]

2}

4 W

3

Wy

\

i
=
BrWiprrTy

bbb
_'.l
K
~\.I
2
¥
]
b |
|

BEZNS

g )
BEN
R, F

1]
N
T AW

:
5
\F

\
Fa

o
E}'H-P A
s
= 3k
sTHETT I rus

b
v
WE

1

i
W

o
wF

ML
\.'urn
Y-

w
AN

SHS<ENNG S

B

W2 g ®
i %
E
F L8
b

br B A TR 20
2 &V
MW

=

L

Ty

SNt | By

o aaarng umt.uu.....u...u..uu.““---.....-.
10{H ) evaress WRRREE T eeeererennsennniann nanies
m{a} Eprinq waghar [0 oo e

M1'EIX25-[.H]I

MEX1G -

BT 2 e rmrmanarane
T2{J Y rerrerermmssnarannns
Y 1)) SRR

« Ball baaring---

seesssssassin e Tongion collar -
() rerererseracissrinnmas Tamgion hddﬂr—{z_l
R S R R NRA A EA BREa GM Balt -

- \-lype pullay—{TﬁﬂJ
w V-balt
- Scraw MEXEG

= Boft M10>30 -

- Spring waahar iIJ'

= Wagher -+ *a
~ Haock ahaﬂ‘t

f‘l :| BEEE RSB BB EAEE EES R T,Bnmm nddgrq:'l ] B EEAELEE IR R

« Cog puiiar
= Cog belt -

-- Baaring unlt aﬂapﬁur

qut MIDXE .......................
vevee BPPY gh@ft soscreraremanaasnasinann

e -G,Dg Du“w srrmrrarsrEIEELEsEsTsRramEEaETRTERnY
v STt MBIC] Grovsevsonrcrssmanssessassasa nssns
----------------------------- Eaa”ng Unltese e ssnsanasnisasaians
sramsssseissararnrnarsrnrnres AT ghAM COVEF e e
+ Protoct detactor -+ - wswrsmrrssmsmssrrusssses
Bedt M1 2345 semasmmnsrn s snannaes
12{:}..........----u-u-.. Wﬂihﬂrlz""'"““"“"“"""“""'""“"
Epdﬂg’ waghar |2 i
E‘qlt M]Q;{aﬂ mErrsEsssrErrErErre raaE ey nrmr e
G PULIBY +=reresmsresn et snn e e

. C-ﬁ"ﬂﬂ rﬂlﬂll‘lmﬂ r’ng 23 rRrmammEararmEn ey

« Vtypa pullay-{TI2F) seveermannrnennas

—D == s 3 PO [ R R S

= e L

13

PLK-B3040




3 X-YF— FJLE (D .
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

402 403 {401)

|

(401} (403) 414 (41) 413

418 {401} (403) 405

14




XY F—7I#E (1)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig E&3—F s o Mp-
Mo,  Pars.No. ascription mt.
Reg.
381 MB 3041 407 YRR .. . Deatector plate {Y} cooonvvrvnniiessene 1
382 MO 5002 M7 £7F A .MI' } r- B WS 2 i i s 26
383 MA 30AZ 780 RLF— Halder [L) ....... 1
3e4 MA 30A0 832 Ny Lg Housing ......... 2
385 M9 4007 017 7 F 4 ey r- PSR [ L L Bolt M4 X 12 ..ociicvnicsnssrrerrerseassssasssnnes 18
386 MA 3040 921 UZTF T T E | coeee LENBAr BUSHING 855K, coverire e merrrmemeenens 1
387 M3 4010 017 774 V5o k... . M4 K 25 o Blolt M4 X 25 2
388 M9 4011 017 &7 F VT b ol MEXZ0 e 2 Ta T 1 B o, 1 B e e R 2
289 MA 3080 957 YEBEL =2 e T=MOVEDIE FACE e 1
990 WA J0AR 920 YEIU ST I 24 ccunaseerrerseses e Y-Linear way ........... 2
391 M9 40058 M7 B7F 1Y b M3 X0 e O M A L e
349z Ma 0317 050 ER —— Ry oimas ... Washer 3 - |
383 M8 4012 017 t’?:rf J’J’; h ..... M3 8 e BAEME R B ey R0
394 MA 30A0 477 XBEZ b ost ~iB) .. ... ¥-Stopper (B) .....c..... 4
395 MA 30A1 957 X#EEL-I .. ... ¥-Movable race 1
306 MO 5006 020 F<MF{FEA XL M5 2 12 e Screw M5 X12 . 4
397 M9 5004 017 £FF 1 W& b M3 % 16 o Bolt M5 #1656 ........... ;]
308 MJ 0506 064 ATULFEL 523 e SpOngRIn e 2
358 MA 30A3 TED FRIFT— e (R e A =T | = f e R e 1
400 MA 35A0 781 LRI : Eﬂ!tcla.rrper 2
401 MO 4001 D17 £ F 4T ;l- ........ =[] e e [ R s 12
402 MA 30A6 920 YUZTFIzA . cror LITIBEE WY «cvueesssunnss snsssinassnsssnasnunnnniinsts 2
403 MA 30A0 345 i:‘]‘}*:z:‘-'..... . Mechanical darnp&r 4
404 M3 0421 050 BB ..covremrermnsnsesmensmiies F nane L MNEEEE A e e 4
405 MA 30A0 922 D ZFERE e BY s v LINEEF way adapter {Ft] ..... 1
406 M9 4009 097 ET7F 1V = ... BoltM3 X112 .. n 36
407 MA 30A2 477 XM kvt . Go WeBleppar (BN TSR e 2
408 MA 30AT 920 EH'J-‘-?"::'f 3 e weee PLIMBAR WAY ..oicrrsinrssinessrsmsassssassisasases 3
409 MA 30A0 778 AL BRI s s BRI CAMPEr i 1
410 MB 30E0 476 AM—1 Spacer 1
411 M9 0859 004 Swpwdev?-frf\*JMszE .................... Scraw M 2 B .. e 4
412 MB 3040 407 X #adilE ... Detector plate B e e 1
413 MA 30A1 477 YHER Rt e e S T e 1
414 MA 3041 922 U TR ... [L':. ceeee LiniErar way adapl:ﬂr{L] ............ 1
415 M9 4006 17 771 VT h- LMA XS .. Bolt M4 216 L LR 2
416 MB 3044 601 Y#EER{FIE ... RN = (- 1o I | S 1
417 MO 4008 017 t:':‘rfw}'—.al-. .dea.,. 207 | BN R e R R 2
418 MB 30A1 601 ML .occerssmsnermssnmnserrrnssrrmrnessasann S BRI s i i e 1

15

PLK-B3040




9] X-Y— FILESE 1D .
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (ID

459 (457) 461 (453) (456) (455) }52

451 452 451 454

(453) 483 |
478 484 485 (453) (451) [

481 480 479 (d6a3)

L/ (481) (473)

18




@] X-Y 7 — 7 ILHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

- & F (E =
9. Seaad— s
r;E tg:uns.mu.h 8 & 3 Description Amt,
Heq.
451 MA 30A0 7T ~UL R L, ... Caogpulley (A].. 2
452 MS 13A5 454 B ... :ahaﬂ 3
453 M9 0804 065 EMflA¥R... . E-type :eta:nlrlg rlng B vnreerprireenmar 6
454 MA 3040 523 EAEAOIL R Coag belt {Y] e 2
455 MB 4540 76T ~LREE . Cog pulley (8 ... 2
456 M9 6001 O nf:ﬂaﬁu:.* -'-F-x . ScrewMB X 8 . 14
457 MB 30A0 767 ~LRHEE . - Cog pulley (B) ... 3
458 MA 30A0 454 B8 ... i BRARAB e e e 1
459 MA 30AD 364 HyTU LT o CoUPlNG e 1
460 MA 30A1 454 B ... e (A . B =1 - 1
461 MB 30A0 523 EFEAIF e el | R Cag balt (Y] ..... 1
462 MB 35A0 380 YRR e ¥-Drive shaft ... 1
463 M3 6002 001 AARfHEAF o Scraw ME X 6. 4
464 MB 30A0 750 Fuwira ... Bushing... 5 1
4565 M9 5054 005 A7 I:'x?'E ﬁr R L ¢¢mple1e :Y} ..... 1
486 M9 8007 017 EFTF 1o k.. e I ol e o At B
4867 ME 30A0 503 E—FHTE .. e MIGHOT BEACKBE.ovvvvvooeeeesee e sesss e 1
4GB MS 02A2 486 ~TU 4 . . Ball baaring...... 17
465 M8 5006 017 EZ7F 1 ¥F 9 ke M5 X 22 =111 L e - —— 4
470 M9 0512 050 E% SURUUUR - OO |- -, ' - B PP |
471 Mo 5055 095 AT Eudz—g ... Motor mmplata{x] 1
472 MB 30A0 364 H o TU LY S o 117, [+ B 1
4731 MA 35A1 758 7?-‘3' i i Braskel o e s e 1
474 MO 5004 017 T F o J‘J‘;F- Bn-ltMSKtE-... 28
475 MB 30A0 390 X I0dE SO 1 1T )| e U 1
476 MA 30A2 523 EhAL r- o Cog belt () . 1
477 MA 30A0 758 T4 o b = R s e e e L ek e 4
478 M9 1071 004 Swmﬁfvv-ffﬂ#uhuxa. .. Scraw M4 X 8. 34
479 MA 35A6 758 T I oa b S s . Bracket .. 3
480 MT 5004 Q17 BT YT A P e ME X186 s B S 26 VB vk assmn s iniias mis e s 8
481 MA 30A0 751 Tz -F0OwT . . Tangion block .. 4
482 M9 5030 021 FAAFRFHL R e Bolt M5 X 30 ., +
483 MB 62A0 767 ~JL R ... oo Cog pulley ... ]
484 MB B0AD 406 HEHIE ... ... Datector ........... 2
485 MB B0AD 408 BHE ... v DBIECION BrACKER .oocvivieesennrresssserinnenes 2
486 M5 0BE1 004 SW-PWH T F+~2 M3 XS vervemmnrnmnrenenes SCTEW M3 S B e 4

17

PLK-B3040




(9 s A4 .
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

18




10 oh8 A 448
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig.
Ma.,

B&d-F
Parts. No

&

Cregcription

09
by |
522
524
91a
525
526
m

542

gge

567
569

&

3

a7

3

574

4

MA J0ED 272
Ma 30484 272
MB 30E1 BN
MG 5005 017
MaA J0ED 57
Ma 3043 257
ME 30E0 &M
MA 304 456
MA 30A2 750
Ma 3043 7D

Ma 3044 454
Ma 30A3 352
M3 1050 G20
Ma 3040 273
M3 5007 Q20
M3 5016 021
M3 7014 060
Mo 5008 M7
MA 30A1 273
MA J0A4 750

MA 30A5 75D
M3 BOOT Q37
MA 30A5 455
MA 30A5 750
Ma 3040 457
Mg 1300 010
MA 3044 434
MA J0A0 716
Ma 5001 017
MA 30A7 339

M3 037
MS 0543 454
M3 5006 020
Ma 3045 456
Mg 7015 080
Mg 0108 062
MA 30A0 700
M3 5016 021

M3 0BO3 050
MA 3045 434
MA 30AD 708
M3 5022 045
M0 8003 M7
MaA J0AD 483
M9 5001 017
MO BOOT Q33
M9 BN Q15
MA 2043 803
MS 0544 454

M3 (816 020
M3 0802 0%3
Mg 2008 045
M5 05A0 750
M3 3012 050
MA 3013 05)

L MH

g™

=

Tod
%
e

b S R

FRHiZh g U B Shebed S
H

\J;:HM
A3 3

3

c;
H

HUOBEA DM 3
9 ¥
2 \*E.th:_\
W 2
s ™

-
-

et
=
vy
Y

w0 b

2
b
333
GH

USRS
X
w
M
=

SHM 3

LN N | b3
*wamﬂ*ﬂ =
ERRRT R =
F_

S,

e

N

A

N |

Sk E AR T
"

A HH._q_.{IrHH

bl
-5,
i

I
wJi

By
e o

Fm
"8
ELANRTS i ANE. A%

qwt##:
ST

ud

HMAM LB RAHTE QA
H
H
=

=

wl .
e N

E

u'crll

hrl
b
A
&

B
e
FFk v BRIV

oV
I =y mi-HE MRk

i

W B T %
BBy

A

o
-4

ul

T

FANET. 4

'
*

&
L

Fa
Ll

e

W W

.............................

.............................

.............................

M50 -orvsesesmsenssens

- Alr nyllndar ..........................

Lower clamp plate asgy. «-o-orsmemeseeeees
Lowear clamp platg ------o e
Clamp pad -s-ssaresmreimmania
vo Beraw MR 0 rrerrernnrrnennrnserannasises
Upper clamp plate agay, -r-rroreemeeeees
Uppar clamp DIEI‘B f2aissasssiemairacarnsnaunnn
Clamp pad = -eseesaemmmramainan.
Shaft FUDPOIREL === vemsmranremnessssainanse
v+ Bughlng rreeeereeseereniseneneanas
Bushlng »=+= s reseses ssssasnssssnsasannararmnens

$|'IE.H 434285585 EALAENEILA B RAENLARNAEI KN NIRRT YT
= Seraw des.-.---"...-...-..---...--....uu.“.-u
-+ Glamp frama (frent) -
e Boraw MOKG e
= ssraw MEX]D
E|,n|| ME}(E .....................................
Clamp rrama {raaril

Bushing -

= Slida nushing
Serenw WIB P T 0 errrrn e vrmnne i e
T T B
Inner b'-ﬂhlﬂg T g ko B o 1 e g B
Sl sessssannesinamininmamn e
Seraw MM Zrorrrmrmeiarmr

Air cylindear=-«-+-=++-

= S OMNACOr <= c=ccss -ssamasasaiiitttaainsnnnara e
o Cylinder pover - sre st

Scraw MO B rrrrmrrrasarancrerns e nsnsanieas
e 1 | | B e e LT E )
Lasaa Scraw MEK‘IZ traEmETIArREEEERTAEETEYETEEEny e
sece Shatt suppﬂﬂﬂf“‘
amman P'[n

= Pin
- S n-ng sassEaEs rew
sl:l'ﬂ"ﬂ' hﬁx']n;......u.u................."1."

Spring suppwtar

reemee Mut M3IZ reeeeee-

= Balt Ma3¥16-- T T LT T
Gyﬂndﬂr 3ta.nd S
Bolt MG I - csemserassmmanmnnmmnaanmna s
= Pl Soraw =+ s s s e e
S APEW e s te s n s s b SR AL SR RALE BRI R
seves BEGE romrevars v erars s ass b bt s s s nan n s

v SRAM rrrr e s s s s s

wese Washer 8 =

Sprng washarE

= Mt ME - ann

-~ Bushing --
++ Spacer (3. m}-
Spaoﬂr (3_ 1t:| Tt e R P L el e S

e DO P P o B B3 D B P B = e R

o ok ek ke

e e Ll L e ey XY B B3 RO = b3 RS — e

o ) s s

19

PLK-B3040




QIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

20




[ #mis
OIL LUBRAICATION MECHANISM

A
-F
J:E‘ %ﬁ;‘ No. g3 & = Dascrption ;‘:&
Bl MV I1AD 134 & B e Ol Covar e remesrm e inir e s 1
B2 MITIIB00M 7 F 7 F & & W/aldd) X7~ = Scraw ' /a(d0) X7 2
B3 MSO06A0 74D T = i B ssesssssiaannnn FaIt rrrmrmmmmereasmmssenenen 1
B4 MF I0EZ 142 & E T LXK e Ol wick $Z 52100 1
05 M9 0913 002 F * T e d) K23 e Screw 3/4(40) X2 !
G0 M3 0901 045 F ¥ O T N 1 T e
07 MGZICORES JT A 7 R JU & s Plpe ROldEE s 1
09 MMIDA4T42 = 4 I B » T - von O] GEE vrrrrerereeserasseissns s an s 1
E]u MF IQEE 1_@ a t _'E ?2_5){55.-1.-“-"------- ﬂl'l “i;h ‘EIEXEEH..“.-“.-u-u-n.--n.---n.--. ]
611 MMTOED 148 & = eI I o) | SRR Ol wigk §Z BXCITY oo memermrensnsnmnianans 1
512 MGZADTI E = — /T4 7 $IKABE- o Ol PIPE § 3ETEE = -vomrossessssssnsssmnnias 1
13 MEI0ADGBAD /7 4 7 K Jb & cenninnnnen il pipe haldar -« 1
514 M3 1110 002 = E3 37 g 40) KB reerereeeen Soraw M /aa(40) KB -soeererseniniinaes 1
515 MM 10A1 891 27 a ES fa massmisesssessse e DT 1
616 MMNI0A3 742 7 - QYT TP OSTRPRRRER o 111 e TSRS TSRS R T 1
§17 M9 1118 02 F b L N (D) T 0o ve e Sepmy 11 aa{40)3CTD rrvversmmnssssnsasnssnnns 4
18 M9 0740 0BO0 I L £ &7 4 - Aubbar plug &7, 4o, 1
Ejg MSBAD 250 = -f e -ﬁ' = :‘; i e - Ol JRLIGE = +a s+ seasatabsssdnanninnnnnmnnrmions 1
620 MG 23C0 400 i E T F1.5%1080 e Qi Witk @15 10800 e ens s 3

21

PLK-B3040




ECARRI1R
- CABLE COMPONENT

B62 (555} (B5S) 863 &hd BES BEG (B55)

22




2 EsRaf%
CABLE COMPONENT

Fig.
M.

#EmId—

E

Parts.No.

Descnptian

ERES

631
852
653
654
G55
11
B57
658
659

L]
g6t
662
663
GEd
663
1]
BET
EEE

MB 18ED 406 BEHEE ..

K14M0S022805 BHZTFT 4 75 oroovooeoovsrrrsose

Ma 30ED
M3 4ac0o8
M3 1054
MB &0AD
MB 30EQ
MB 3042
MEB S0A3

W3 1037
MB S0A0
MB B0AZ
W3 5003
MB 30A3
ME 45A3
MB BO0AS
ME BDA3
MEB B0A4

go2
021
oo4
915
270
&M

339

Qg4
el
35z
096
B
=10
&01
7B0
TBO

B X i
FARAFIL

SW-PW T 7571 £ JM4xa;

Uk LF
WLz 21 g F . - (48] ..

SW-PWFTSFaF~RMEXKID

Fypw T L
A=t
UJ#&E.M
FB = b
PH#HAT—.

SET RS 1

A=FFuira .

. Datectar COMPEIE ....ooecieersrmnmreesnreies
- Stopper ...,
... Balt M4 10 ...
... Scraw Ma X B
.. Snapring ..
.. Hall swilch assv

. Brackat ..

Cmrer...... ’

Scraw MA XK 0. e e
. Screw adapter .
. Spacer ... .
.. Print crcmt truan:!..
.. Adapter ...

PR, e [T o |- (e e DS e feiy g i
Connactor Panel ... oo
Cord holder.........
L7 Mo [ R

P s s s fu g

23

PLK-B3040




13 ZS/EHEEEE (1) .
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (I)

24




13 =SEFEEE (I
PNEUMATIC CDNTHOL UNIT ()

Fig. SB&a-FK - T Efmﬂ
Na. Parts.Ne. #oa B escription mt.
Reg.
7H MB 30ED 599 W|EH o {BRY ... Solenoid valve assy. . 1
702 M2 4010 07 T 7« .J'fr; }~ M4}<25 ... BaltM4 <25 . e, 4
703 MB30ED 963 F A4 MAF - ¥ 2 L—% :iﬂ} .... Filter - mgulalnr cumplatﬂ 1
704 MB 3040 963 L F 1l —2 .... Rogulater .. 1
705 MA 2048 571 T -9 HE-?- ..... .... Connectar ... 1
706 MB 30A0 571 F—FAI1ZF - ... Connector ... 1
TO7T MA J0A3 571 T-F - FiEE .. O 2 171 o] e T P e 1

708 MO 5005 017

) Bal S0

25

PLK-B3040




14 REFIEEESE 1D _
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (0D

26




14 ZREHRHEE ()

* PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (II)
BRI
Fig. Bamad=F o Armt.
Ne.  Parts Mo, 28 & 3B Descrption Har
TEl MA0ADEE 7 woeve Manifold={] ) serrerrsrmrsrns e sssecennannre i
752 M9 5002 017 & R e B s o s 2
T3 MOS0 7 wie EQIE WG] Z ven revrnnurarenses sensassmnramrarneas 4
T4 MAZOAI 309 ¥ v= Manifald={ 2} s rrranrrnramnrserassievasnanecs 1
795 MAIMTET 7 T R D 2
?56 MASﬂM 964 L s BAdUcareresrerran e ssissEmaERETETEEY 2
57 MA30AS5N T = Connectar - 10
758 MA0A] 5E7 3 s Cogil tubyg rererensnsmranans 1

27

PLK-B3040




5 5— 7JLEE
TABLE & STAND

g1 817 B18 (B18) 819 820

28




A5 +— 7 JLEE
TABLE & STAND

Fig.
M.

BE&a—-F
Parts. Ne.

Dascrption

&

24
825
226
BZ7
828
829

831

a3z
433
834
835
836
837
638
839

840
341
846

MaA 30A0 595
M3 2008 045
M9 0108 053
M9 0811 050
M9 B00d 022
MA J0AD 755
WA 30A0 476
MA 3040 359
M3 1132 002

MA J0AD 74T
M 30AT 339
MA 30A1 747
MA J0AT1 475
MA 30AT 359
MA 3040 339
MA I0EZ 3139
MaA I0E4 339
M9 1064 004
MA J0E3 339

MA 30ET 339
mME 1071 004
MA 30ED 503
M9 1058 004
MaA 3040 802
MaA 3040 458
MA 30A0 257
mA 3040 T80
M 1084 004
M3 1071 Q04

MA 30A1 257
Ma 3041 780
Ma 2041 454
MA 30A0 EOT
M9 1064 004
MA 3042 339
MA J0A3 339
MA 30AD 361
mMg 2002 050
M9 5021 045

Ma 3540 166

2
e
3]

Uy o7
PRI I
+
S« I

HMUMMM g ugxy HouNEE
(%]

A L -

>

SW-MWR T F TSR

e A A S T Y

| &

EhuiRbRE | mg

s Kk

KA -—RBfita
SW=-PWR TSI TS PRy

= 4
H
w3

b RSN VAN B '$ Ty

W
.-*
Y
H
b
H
G0 Hdie

MEKTG Fre

(F:I
fF-UFJ

/a4 {40) K1 Zove e

(L) r
(R) -
(R) -
(R) ==

Hook -

-+ Spacer (r}
« Cowar gulde {F-UF]
Seraw /s (d0)x12

Bridge () «eeeemsmnnin
-oee =Y cocver (L)
= Bridge (R) reeeivecssmineess

s Epmr..l..l.aldl.l.anll.lllr-l-'!l trmrEsEsrase s basanan
= Coevar gul:da N P TR Y]

= X=¥ cover (R}
veve NogonaT gy <o
- X-govar asay o
e Soraw MAKE -
= K=Covar L e S btk d bt o

B T R SR RP T PITT e
" BOIk MBX70 oo

:';__Gwer aaa? emasiEASSEAdEAEEEE EIIEEET BT R T,

wore Borow MAE e
w-- X-cover stand assy -

« Seraw MIXE e

= Shutter adapter ----
weere Shuttar (R) weeseeee
woeos Shutter haldar-----
e Hgldgr o emereeees-
e Soraw M4XE -

- Slide plate quard I]lrn

snaan Ehllllﬂr Hddﬂ' T L LT PP T
e Halgar seeeren e rsissiaiisasaainnann war
== Shutter |:|:}..........................,
c-oo Shutter a,dapmruu-u.ur-.u--.--.-.-..-- T
- Scrw quﬁ-.--.----...an..uuu-u-u--u----r
e HEH"GCNEI‘[L} SisAREEIEELEAEG IR NEIRTEIRERE RS,
« Flaar cover [HJ e T e
vine LaBFACK Gt s rerarrsssmssssnsnssssanmsnasarannnns
v Washer 2 «+seree s sesisaimmmmmimaanm e
raveer Wt M2 see e emsmimama s e e

ol R S N —

&aﬁ———ﬁmm_.

—_—

— g ke bk DO o e B ek =

29

PLK-B3040




ACCESSORIES

18- TR

30




@ HES

ACCESSORIES
Fig. Emad—F = . EHES
ha  ParsNG. B & B Description Amt.
Reg.
F1 MA 30A0 245 ceee 1 BOSION GN SPANG awaerinnes 1
F2 MA 3040 256 . Prasser foot g- 4. 1
F3 MS 03A0 417 PP 1 - i 1
F4 MG 23C0 123 2 Eubbln e 4
F3 MG 23C0 128 . Meeadle Dﬂ' X' 1 #‘25 10
F& MS DGAD 128 Meedle DD * 1,426 ... 10
F7 M& BOAD FSW e POOLSWHER e 1
FB MA 35A0 734 . Polyethylene cover . 1
F3 MA 35A0 180 =& e Thread quide 1
Fi0 MF 40E0Q 193 #iIL & .- () .... Cotton stand assy. .. 1
F11 MS 06A1 101 4H4E . Lt s 2.8 .. Needleplats ¢ 2.8 1
Fi12 MS 06A0 192 /IR i . Plate spring........... 2
F13 MA 30A0 722 FHE ... . Spur gear ...... 1
Fia MA 30A0 456 BT ... . Slder .. o 1
F15 M9 1500 Q10 P& w SCTEW MSKIE ....... 1
Fi8 MA 90AD0 352 HBIEBH T — i . Cotton stand eollar ... 1
Fi7 MA 30A0 797 RET 1 L. .. Slide plate guard film ... 2
Fi8 MS 0BA0 567 F21—7 .. .. Tube .. 1
F19 MA 30A0 571 T8 -Pﬁ% Connactor .. 1
F20 MA 30A0 S14 75B VT 2 b i msssssmssssssssmsnsransens SOGKET .o 1
F21 MS 05A0 BDB 7SI FF10— . Plus driver... 1
F22 MB 02A1 BOB F 71/ — i e SCrew driver l;sma.ll} 1
F23 MB 0240 6808 K21 /— . . Serew driver (middle] .. 1
Fe4 MF 60A0 608 F 10— e Screw driver (large) ... 1
F25 WS 02A0 479 EOZTsiF ... Spanner 13 X 17 ... 1
F26 MM 1041 479 EOZF . Spanner 10 > 14 1
F27 MS 10A1 976 BEOATF . Spanner 8 X 8 ... 1
F28 MS 1042 578 @mOA 4 .. " Spanner § % 7 ..... e 1
F2a MS 05A1 976 SSEEZITE e . Socket Wrench 6 ..o eermsmssrrsrsss 1
FI0 MS 05A0 976 F<M#EZITHF L oeiinnes e SOCKELWRENEN 5 oo 1
F31 MS O1A1 976 AEEIF . Socketwrench 4 ...... 1
Fi2 MF SDAD 976 SAEEZ/NT . . Socketwrench '/,..... 1
F13 MS 02A2 976 ~EEIINF . Socketwrench 3 ... 1
F34 MS 02A1 976 ~EEZ/TF .. Sacket wrench 2.5 ... 1
F35 MS D240 976 HEEZAF D 1, Socketwrench 2 ...... 1
FIE MS 10AD0 976 FAEIINT i 1o Socket wrench 1.5 .. 1
Fi7 MF 10A0 149 S . Tk e .. Diler with ail .. 1
F38 MB B0AD 990 7O+ l:'r‘-: = SR ..{,-'ETL.] searesene Floppy disk [syslam; 1
FI9 MB BDA1 880 7O+EF1E7 v [T — ﬁﬁ#m] .. Floppy disk (blank) ... 1

31

PLK-B3040




47 g2/ 8—Y
OPTION PARTS

Fl_lpg F?
il \
P4, FS

P8
A(AxB)

22




17

T irg k="
POTION PARTS

. a " i R
';'g ag;imn? M os B Descriptian Amt.
Reg.
P1 MS 06A1 101 $HE i B 2B i Meadle plate [ # 2.8) o 1
P2 MS 08A2 101 $HE i | 4.8) . Meadle plate (g 4.8) .. 1
P3 MS 10A0 180 H#EMH ... .. Thread guide ...ooceieceeas 1
P4 MA 30A2 272 TIRIE .. L1150 ¥ 300) ... Feed plate [hale 150 X 300} . 1
PS5 MA 3043 272 TIRIE ... B vk i) SR .. Feed plaate {without hale) 1
‘Pg ———— AT ... ATFTRERE . Two-step wark halder ... 1
P7 M8 2080 PSW FEAT 7 F i .. Hand switch ................ 1
PE MB 80A0 FEW 79 FZ1 o F oo .. Fool switeh ... 1
PO MA J0A0 166 LT Yo R F o (B e Adjuster 100Q) . 1

*—HBEAGERCLUTEREACY Z2THE, CHEOBRATHERENS S TULAESEET,

Two-step work holdar of size and shape are different depending on purposes.
Specifications subject fo finalizing at negotation.

33

PLK-B3040




